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230 GENERAL LAWS

- CHAPTER 137.

(H. F. No. 73%.]

AN ACT FIXING THE TERMS OF HOLDING THE GENERAL
TERMS OF COURT IN THE ELEVENTH (1iTH) JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Be it enacied by the Legislalure of the Siole of Misnewin:

f8ecrior 1. The general terms of the district court of
the Eleventh (11th) judicial district of this stabe ghall be
held at the times following:

In the counnty of Carlton, on the first (1st) Tuesday in
May and the third {3d} Taesday in October in each year.

In the county of St. Louis, on the first (1st) Tuesday in
February, the first (1st) Tuesday in April, the first (1st)
Tuesday in June, the first (1st) Tuesday in September and
the first (1st) Tuesday in November of each year.

8Eec. 2. All processes, writs, bonds, reeognizances, con-
tinnances, appeals, notices, proceedings and all other pa-
pers issued, made or returnables to the terms of raid court
in and for each of said connties, as fixed by law prior to
the passage of this act, shall be deemed and construed as
made, taken and returnable te the terms of court in and
for said connties reapectively as fixed by this ackh

8=rc. 8. All acts and parts of acis inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

8£c. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 28, 1891.

CHAPTER 138.

[H. F. No. 62.]

AN ACT TO DETACH COOK COUNTY FROM ST. LOUIS COUNTY,
AND T0Q ATTACH SAID COOK COUNTY TO0 LAKE COUNTY,
FOR JUDICIAL PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

BezoTioN 1. The county of Cook, heretofore attached to
the county of 8t. Louis for jndicial purposes, is hereby de-
clared detached from said county of 86, Louis and attached
to Lake connty for judicial purposes.

SEc. 2. Allacts and parts of acts confiicting with the
provigions of this act are hereby repealed.

Sro. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after it§ passage.

Approved February 24, 1891.



